ORDINANCES 2015

- O01-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER AMENDING THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP TRAFFIC CODE, ORDINANCE NO. 471, ESTABLISHING MAXIMUM VEHICLE WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS ON A PROTION OF BREAKER ROAD (10,000 POUNDS) PURSUANT TO THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER'S NOVEMBER 14, 2014, ROAD ENGINEERING STUDY AND PROVIDING FOR POSTING AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF.
- O02-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ESTABLISHING CUSTOMER ONLY LIMITED PARKING AREA ON THE NORTH SIDE OF NEWPORT STREET FOR A DISTANCE OF THIRTY (30) FEET EAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF HAZLE STREET IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER.
- O03-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ACCEPTING
 DEED OF DEDICATION FROM COUNTRYWOOD REALTY, LLC
 RELATING TO THE TRANSFER OF THE COMPLETED ROADWAY ON
 FIRWOOD DRIVE AND A PORTION OF CONTRYWOOD DRIVE, THE
 DRAINAGE AND SANITARY SEWER IN THE COUNTRYWOOD
 DEVELOPMENT, PHASE 2, SECTION 2
- O04-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER ESTABLISHING PROCDDCURES FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCLUDING INVESTMENT, LEGAL, ACTUARIAL AND OTHER CONSULTING SERVICES ADOPTED BY HANOVER TOWNSHIP FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT PROVISIONS OF ACT 44 OF 2009.
- O05-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER AUTHORIZING AND APPROVIING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN HANOVER TOWNSHIP, NANTICOKE CITY, NEWPORT TOWNSHIP, PLYMOUTH TOWNSHIP, ASHLEY BOROUGH AND SUGAR NOTCH BOROUGH RELATIVE TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF

THE PARTICIPATION IN THE LOWER SOUTH VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF 006-2015 LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ABOLISHING THE IMPOSION OF A PER CAPITA TAX OF FIVE (\$5.00) DOLLARS AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER COUNTY OF 007-2015 LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVLNIA FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2016 AT 5.5 MILLS 008-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IMPOSING A REALTY TRANSFER TAX OF ONE (1%) PER CENTUM FOR THE YEAR 2016. AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF 009-2015 LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVNIA IMPOSING AN EARNED INCOME TAX OF ONE (1%) PER CENTUM 010-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IMPSOING A MERCANTILE AND BUSINESS PRIVILEGE TAX 011-2015 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER IMPOSING A LOCAL SERVICE TAX FOR THE YEAR 2016 IN THE AMOUN TOF FIFTY TWO (\$52.00) DOLLARS ON THE PRIVILEGE OF ENGAGINV IN AN OCCUPATION WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP PURSUANT TO ACT 7 OF 2007 AND ORDINANCE 005-2007, THE HANOVER TOWNSHIP LOCAL SERVICE TAX.